HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 302 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 5, after "186.6" and before "relative" change the semi-colon ";" to a comma
 ";" and delete "to provide"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, at the end of line 13, add a period "."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 25, after "835 or" and before "838" delete "Article"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the end of line 26, add a period "."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 5, at the beginning of line 15, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 5, at the beginning of line 18, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 5, at the beginning of line 20, change "<u>(8)</u>" to "<u>(7)</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 5, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

20"(8) "Safe Return Program" or "the program" means the Safe21Return Representation Program administered pursuant to the Part."